
GREATER GOLDEN HILL PLANNING COMMITTEE 
January 9, 2013 

6:30 PM 

Balboa Park Golf Course Clubhouse, 2600 Golf Course Drive 

www.sandiego.gov/planning/community/cpg 

Revised Agenda 
Call to Order **6:30 
Additions and/or Deletions to Agenda 

Approval of Minutes 

Governmental Reports **6:35  
Community Police Officer – Suzy de la Pena {619.744.9514 or 

sdelapena@pd.sandiego.gov} 
53rd Congressional District – Katherine Fortner {619.280.5353 or 

katherine.fortner@mail.house.gov} 
Council District 3 – Courtney Thomson {619.236.6633 or cthomson@sandiego.gov} 
City Planner – Bernard Turgeon {619.533.6575 or bturgeon@sandiego.gov} 

Non Agenda Public Comment **6:50 
Chair Report, Vice Chair Report **7:00 

Information Items **7:05  
Consent Agenda **7:25 

Action Items **7:30 

 291968 – Sprint cell site located at 3025 Fir St. Christ United Church, 

Michelle Thurman michelle.thurman@taec.net  

 303476  for 811-817 Cerro Gordo, Tom McIlravy (Project Manager) 

tmcilravy@cox.net  

 32
nd

 & Broadway Monitoring Well, Gregory Cross, PE. San Diego Public 

Utilities GCross@sandiego.gov  

 Sewer Group Job 691 (PTS# 284769), Joey Guinto, San Diego Public Works 

– Engineering and Capital Improvements Department   

 Alternates for CPC Committee    

Sub-Committee Updates  
                             Balboa Park & Transportation – David Strickland 

Airport Noise – David Swarens  

Historic* – Susan Bugbee {bugbee@sandiego.edu}  

Land-Use* – Richard Baldwin {kimorb_1999@yahoo.com} 

Adjournment **8:30 

*If you are interested in attending the Historic or Land Use meeting please email the appropriate committee 

to confirm meeting and agenda. 

**All times are estimated – Action Items may also be taken before Information Items. 

The City of San Diego distributes agendas via email and can also provide agendas in alternative formats as 

well as a sign language or oral interpreter for the meeting with advance notice. To request these services, 

please contact the City at 619.236.6479 or sdplanninggroups@sandiego.gov 
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